| B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08) | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------|---|---|-----------------------------|---------------|-----------------|
| United States Bankruptcy Con Northern Dist of Ohio | | | | urt Voluntary Petitio | | | |
| Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Stone Oak Market Inc | | | | Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle): | | | |
| All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): | | | | All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): | | | |
| Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all) 38-3670594 | | | | Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all) | | | |
| Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State): 9140 Angola Rd Holland, OH | | | | Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State): | | | |
| County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Lucas | | 43528 | Count | y of Reside | ence or of the | Principal Pla | ce of Business: |
| Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stree PO Box 428 Holland, OH | _ | ZIP Code | Mailir | Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address): | | | |
| 43528 Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above): | | | | | | | |
| Type of Debtor Nature of Business (Form of Organization) (Check one box) (Check one box) Health Care Business Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Railroad Partnership Stockbroker Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) Other Tax-Exempt Entity (Check box, if applicable) Debtor is a tax-exempt org under Tite 26 of the Unite Code (the Internal Revenue | | |) nization States | Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition Chapter 13 Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding Nature of Debts (Check one box) Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as "incurred by an individual primarily for "incurred by an indiv | | | |
| Filing Fee (Check one box) Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A. Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. | | | | heck one box: Chapter 11 Debtors Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). betk if: Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,190,000. heck all applicable boxes: A plan is being filed with this petition. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). | | | |
| Statistical/Administrative Information *** Raymond L Beebe #0027096 *** THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY ■ Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY | | | | | SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY | | |
| 1- 50- 100- 200- 49 99 199 999 | 1,000- 5,001- 5,000 10,000 | 10,001- | □ 25,001- 50,000 | 50,001- 100,000 | OVER 100,000 | | |
| \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 million | \$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million | \$50,000,001 to \$100 | 100,000,001 to \$500 million | 5500,000,001 to \$1 billion | | | |
| \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 | \$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million | \$50,000,001 to \$100 | 100,000,001 \$100,000,001 to \$500 million | \$500,000,001 to \$1 billion | | | |

| B1 (Official For | rm 1)(1/08) | | Page 2 | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|
| Voluntar | y Petition | Name of Debtor(s): Stone Oak Market Inc | | | |
| (This page mi | ust be completed and filed in every case) | Stolle Oak Market Inc | | | |
| | All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Las | t 8 Years (If more than two | o, attach additional sheet) | | |
| Location Where Filed: | - None - | Case Number: | Date Filed: | | |
| Location Where Filed: | | Case Number: | Date Filed: | | |
| Pe | ending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or | Affiliate of this Debtor () | f more than one, attach additional sheet) | | |
| Name of Debt - None - | tor: | Case Number: | Date Filed: | | |
| District: | | Relationship: | Judge: | | |
| | Exhibit A | (To be some lated if debter i | Exhibit B an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) | | |
| forms 10K a pursuant to s and is reque | pleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 esting relief under chapter 11.) A is attached and made a part of this petition. | I, the attorney for the peti- have informed the petition 12, or 13 of title 11, Unite | tioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I her that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, ed States Code, and have explained the relief available I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice 42(b). | | |
| | ۲۷ | l nibit C | | | |
| | or own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to I Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. | pose a threat of imminent and | d identifiable harm to public health or safety? | | |
| | | nibit D | | | |
| - | bleted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea | | and attach a separate Exhibit D.) | | |
| If this is a joint | D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made int petition: | a part of this petition. | | | |
| - | D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached | and made a part of this pet | ition. | | |
| | Information Regardin | 0 | | | |
| _ | (Check any a) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip | - | nainal assats in this District for 190 | | |
| - | days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for | | | | |
| | There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, g | eneral partner, or partnersh | ip pending in this District. | | |
| | Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its prin this District, or has no principal place of business or asset proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or t sought in this District. | s in the United States but is | s a defendant in an action or | | |
| | Certification by a Debtor Who Reside | | tial Property | | |
| | (Check all app) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession | | ox checked, complete the following.) | | |
| | (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) | | | | |
| | (Name of fandord that obtained judgment) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | (Address of landlord) | | | | |
| | Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment | | | | |
| | Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the co after the filing of the petition. | | | | |
| | Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with t | his certification. (11 U.S.C | . § 362(1)). | | |

| B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08) | Page 3 | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Voluntary Petition | Name of Debtor(s): Stone Oak Market Inc | | | |
| (This page must be completed and filed in every case) | Stone Oak Market Inc | | | |
| | l atures | | | |
| Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. X Signature of Debtor | Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petiti is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States C Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attacked by 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter 15 of title 11. United States C C Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attacked by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attacked by 15 of the backet | | | |
| Signature of Debtor | Signature of Foleign Representative | | | |
| X | Printed Name of Foreign Representative | | | |
| Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) | Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer | | | |
| Date Signature of Attorney* X /s/ Raymond L Beebe Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Raymond L Beebe #0027096 Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) | I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. | | | |
| Raymond L Beebe Co LPA Firm Name 1107 Adams St Toledo, OH 43604 Address (419) 244-8500 Fax: (419) 244-8538 | Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) | | | |
| Telephone Number | | | | |
| June 12, 2009 Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect. | Address X | | | |
| Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) | Date | | | |
| I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. | Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person,or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual: | | | |
| X /s/ Bonnie Ostrander Signature of Authorized Individual Bonnie Ostrander Printed Name of Authorized Individual President Title of Authorized Individual June 12, 2009 Date | If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person. A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156. | | | |

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern Dist of Ohio

In re Stone Oak Market Inc

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter

11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [*or* chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

| (1) | (2) | (3) | (4) | (5) |
|---|--|---|---|--|
| Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code | Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted | Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) | Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff | Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security] |
| Bank of America PO Box 15019 Wilmington, DE 19886-5019 | Bank of America PO Box 15019 Wilmington, DE 19886-5019 | | Unliquidated | 15,426.32 |
| Bank of America PO Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886 | Bank of America PO Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886 | Credit Card Purchases | Unliquidated | 7,105.21 |
| Converse Keefer Keefer Bldg Co LLC 3121 Deepwater Lane Maumee, OH 43537 | Converse Keefer Keefer Bldg Co LLC 3121 Deepwater Lane Maumee, OH 43537 | | Unliquidated | 20,000.00 |
| Discover Card PO Box 6103 Carol Stream, IL 60197-6103 | Discover Card PO Box 6103 Carol Stream, IL 60197-6103 | Credit Card Purchases | Unliquidated | 13,860.62 |
| First Equity PO Box 84075 Columbus, GA 31901-4075 | First Equity PO Box 84075 Columbus, GA 31901-4075 | Credit Card Purchases | Unliquidated | 16,421.80 |
| Holloway Plumbing 121 Carroll Pl Toledo. OH 43609 | Holloway Plumbing 121 Carroll Pl Toledo, OH 43609 | Services Provided | Unliquidated | 10,000.00 |
| Huntington National Bank 519 Madison Ave Toledo, OH 43604 | Huntington National Bank 519 Madison Ave Toledo, OH 43604 | | Unliquidated | 2,387,620.90 |
| Huntington National Bank 519 Madison Ave Toledo, OH 43604 | Huntington National Bank 519 Madison Ave Toledo, OH 43604 | Equipment, Accounts Receivable & Inventory | Unliquidated | 300,696.14 (0.00 secured) |
| Internal Revenue Svc Insolvency Group 3 1240 E 9th St Rm 457 Cleveland, OH 44199 | Internal Revenue Svc Insolvency Group 3 1240 E 9th St Rm 457 Cleveland, OH 44199 | Payroll Tax Liability | Unliquidated | 14,147.92 |
| John A Daily Aty 2475 Massillon Rd Akron, OH 44312 | John A Daily Aty 2475 Massillon Rd Akron, OH 44312 | Legal Counsel for Carter Lumber | Unliquidated | 20,984.88 |
| Key Lease 66 South Pearl St 9th Floor Albany, NY 12207 | Key Lease 66 South Pearl St 9th Floor Albany, NY 12207 | Registers | Unliquidated | 15,476.78 |

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2009 Best Case Solutions - Evanston, IL - (800) 492-8037

Best Case Bankruptcy

Debtor(s)

Case No.

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

| (1) | (2) | (3) | (4) | (5) |
|---|--|---|---|--|
| Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code | Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted | Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) | Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff | Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security] |
| Key Lease 1000 S McCaslin Blvd Louisville, CO 80027 | Key Lease 1000 S McCaslin Blvd Louisville, CO 80027 | Ice Cream Machines | Unliquidated | 13,839.52 |
| Lucas Cnty Treasurer One Government Ctr #500 Toledo, OH 43604-2253 | Lucas Cnty Treasurer One Government Ctr #500 Toledo, OH 43604-2253 | Property Taxes | Unliquidated | 9,199.85 |
| National City Bank PO Box 856176 Louisville, KY 40285 | National City Bank PO Box 856176 Louisville, KY 40285 | Line of Credit | Unliquidated | 11,802.64 |
| National City Bank PO Box 856176 Louisville, KY 40285 | National City Bank PO Box 856176 Louisville, KY 40285 | Line of Credit | Unliquidated | 16,191.34 |
| Pinnacle Lease PO Box 1817 Tacoma, WA 98401-1817 | Pinnacle Lease PO Box 1817 Tacoma, WA 98401-1817 | Lease | Unliquidated | 46,744.59 |
| Sara M Donnersbach Aty 323 W Lakeside Ave Cleveland, OH 44113 | Sara M Donnersbach Aty 323 W Lakeside Ave Cleveland, OH 44113 | Legal Counsel for prior Toledo Edison billing | Unliquidated | 7,700.23 |
| State of Ohio 150 E Gay St 21st Floor Columbus, OH 43215 | State of Ohio 150 E Gay St 21st Floor Columbus, OH 43215 | Sales Tax | Unliquidated | 27,248.85 |
| Thomas D Pigott Aty 2828 W Central #207 Toledo, OH 43606 | Thomas D Pigott Aty 2828 W Central #207 Toledo, OH 43606 | Legal Fees | Unliquidated | 12,000.00 |
| Toledo Edison c/o Bky Dept 6896 Miller Rd #204 Brecksville, OH 44141 | Toledo Edison c/o Bky Dept 6896 Miller Rd #204 Brecksville, OH 44141 | Utility Service | Unliquidated | 20,000.00 |

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date June 12, 2009

Signature /s/ Bonnie Ostrander Bonnie Ostrander President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2009 Best Case Solutions - Evanston, IL - (800) 492-8037

Best Case Bankruptcy

BANK OF AMERICA PO BOX 15019 WILMINGTON DE 19886-5019

BANK OF AMERICA PO BOX 15710 WILMINGTON DE 19886

BLUE MOUNTAIN CARDS PO BOX 4549 BOULDER CO 80306

BRIAN C KALAS ATY 5740 MAIN ST #300 TOLEDO OH 43615

CARTER LUMBER C/O BKY DEPT PO BOX 182273 COLUMBUS OH 43218-2273

CONVERSE KEEFER KEEFER BLDG CO LLC 3121 DEEPWATER LANE MAUMEE OH 43537

DISCOVER CARD PO BOX 6103 CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6103

ENCORE RECEIVABLE MANAGEMENT PO BOX 3330 400 N ROGERS RD OLATHE KS 66063-3330

ESA ENGINEERS LLC 5353 SECOR RD TOLEDO OH 43623 FIRST ENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP C/O BKY DEPT 76 S MAIN ST AKRON OH 44308

FIRST EQUITY PO BOX 84075 COLUMBUS GA 31901-4075

HOLLOWAY PLUMBING 121 CARROLL PL TOLEDO OH 43609

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SVC 32-2535683167 PO BOX 9055 DES MOINES IA 50368-9055

HSBC BUSINESS SERVICES PO BOX 5239 CAROL STREAM IL 60197-5239

HSBC SOLUTIONS PO BOX 5219 CAROL STREAM IL 60197-5219

HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 519 MADISON AVE TOLEDO OH 43604

INTERNAL REVENUE SVC INSOLVENCY GROUP 3 1240 E 9TH ST RM 457 CLEVELAND OH 44199

JOHN A DAILY ATY 2475 MASSILLON RD AKRON OH 44312 KEY LEASE 1000 S MCCASLIN BLVD LOUISVILLE CO 80027

KEY LEASE 66 SOUTH PEARL ST 9TH FLOOR ALBANY NY 12207

LOWES CREDIT C/O LEGAL DEPT PO BOX 981064 EL PASO TX 79998

LUCAS CNTY TREASURER ONE GOVERNMENT CTR #500 TOLEDO OH 43604-2253

MATTHEW P LOMBARDY ATY 629 EUCLID AVE #740 CLEVELAND OH 44114

MENARDS PO BOX 538 EAU CLAIRE WI 54703-0538

MENARDS PO BOX 5219 CAROL STREAM IL 60197-5219

NATIONAL CITY BANK PO BOX 856176 LOUISVILLE KY 40285

OFFICE MAX PO BOX 9020 DES MOINES IA 50362-9020 PINNACLE LEASE PO BOX 1817 TACOMA WA 98401-1817

SAMS CLUB DISCOVER PO BOX 530981 ATLANTA GA 30353-0981

SARA M DONNERSBACH ATY 323 W LAKESIDE AVE CLEVELAND OH 44113

STATE OF OHIO 150 E GAY ST 21ST FLOOR COLUMBUS OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO SALES TAX DIV PO BOX 530 COLUMBUS OH 43216

SUNOCO CORPORATE CARD PO BOX 689157 DES MOINES IA 50368-9157

THOMAS AND THOMAS 2323 PARK AVE CINCINNATI OH 45206-2711

THOMAS D PIGOTT ATY 2828 W CENTRAL #207 TOLEDO OH 43606

TOLEDO EDISON C/O BKY DEPT 6896 MILLER RD #204 BRECKSVILLE OH 44141 TOLEDO EDISON C/O COLLECTIONS PO BOX 3638 AKRON OH 44309-3638